bonds, in one or more series in the aggregate principal amount of up to $2,000,000.00, for the purpose of providing 
financing for the acquisition, rehabilitation, and equipping of the Addison County Community Trust Manufactured 
Home Park Portfolio (the “Project”), which consists of Two Hundred Seventy Three (273) manufactured home lots 
located at the following manufactured home parks: 

Brookside – Park entrance accessible at the intersection of Vermont Route 116 and Brookside Drive, Starksboro, 
VT (Streets in park: Brookside Dr, Avian Ln, Bluebird Ln, Chickadee Ln, Eagle Ln, Finch Ln, Dove Ln)